## R-16-107 AUTHORIZING REFUND OF TAX OVERPAYMENT

WHEREAS, the Tax Collector of the Borough of Highlands has reviewed the rolls and determined that certain monies are due and payable by the Borough of Highlands to certain banks residents, and property owners within the Borough of Highlands, as a result of an overpayment of taxes, and

WHEREAS, the Tax Collector recommends the immediate reimbursement of the excess funds currently collected by the Borough of Highlands to certain enumerated individuals,

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT AND IT IS HEREBY RESOLVED by the Mayor and Council of the Borough of Highlands, in the County of Monmouth, State of New Jersey, that the Tax Collector is authorized to immediately refund and pay the overpayment of taxes to the individuals and property owners of the specific properties listed below, and attached hereto:

BLOCK	LOT	YEAR	AMOUNT	NAME
109	7	2016 \$	5467.74	Kanarkowski, Lillain
106.1	108	2016 \$	51,937.33	Bergstrom, Robert
115	9.101	2013,2014	\$4,163.17	MANNA, ROBERT
115	9.102	2013,2014	\$4,470.78	MICHALCZYK, ANN MARIE
115	9.104	2013,2014	\$4,427.55	NELSON, JERRY & MARK
115	9.106	2013,2014	\$4,138.91	CLEMENTE, ROGER
115	9.108		\$5,153.70	NORRIS, JOHN H.
115	9.110	2013,2014	\$4,929.76	WESTHOVEN, THOMAS
115	9.111	2013,2014	\$4,929.76	MESLER, JOHN CHRISTENSEN, N
115	9.112		\$5,271.61	ROONEY, WAI YEE
115	9.114		\$4,929.76	PETTRUZZELLIS, JOSEPH
115	9.115	2013,2014	\$5,207.51	PAPERA, JOSEPH TRUST
115	9.116	2013,2014	\$4,954.02	TENNESSEE, LENNOX

		2015		
115	9.117	2013,2014	\$4,929.76	KHALIL, ANIS
		2015		
115	9.119	2013,2014	\$5 <b>,</b> 259.53	GLAVAN, MARTIN McCARTHY, L
		2015		
115	9.120	2013,2014	\$5,229.28	FERRANTELL, SEBASTIAN
		2015	•	,
115	9.122	2013,2014	\$5,279.10	SCHNABEL, GEORGE & LYNN
		2015	•	·
115	9.123	2013,2014	\$4,929.76	SCARSO, J. & MELINDA
		2015	, ,	
115	9.124		¢E 202 00	AMDDOCE MADE
113	9.124	2013,2014	\$5 <b>,</b> 283.09	AMBROSE, MARK
		2015		

	INTRODUCED	SECONDED	AYE	NAY	ABSTAIN	ABSENT
BROULLON			X			
CARD	X		X			
D'ARRIGO			X			
WELLS		X	X			
NOLAN						X
ON CONSENT AGENDA X YES NO						

Date:	April 20, 2016			_
		Carolyn Cu	mmins, Boroug	h Clerl

I hereby certify this to be a true copy of Resolution R-16-107 adopted by the Governing Body of the Borough of Highlands on April 20, 2016.

Carolyn Cummins, Borough Clerk

